3.05 Design Statement - Interior Impact of Proposals
11
Sources Consulted
• Planning Policy Statement 5 (PPS5) – Planning for the Historic
Environment: Practice Guide (English Heritage)
• Planning for the Historic Environment: Historic Environment
Planning Practice Guide (English Heritage)
• Camden Council Conservation Offi cer

PARTITIONS ARE CONNECTED TO THEM OR NEW DOOR OPENINGS ARE
FORMED.
PARTITION TYPE KEY
Type A - K10:110
Type B - K10:111
Type C - K10:112
19
22.48 m²
Joint Assessment
2.24
72.13 m²
Dining
2.06A
8.29 m²
Beverag bay
2.06B
12.19 m²
ADL Kitchen
2.18B
11.86 m²
Interview Room
2.16
20.99 m²
ADL Kitchen
2.18A
17.57 m²
Wheelchair Store
2.20
12.31 m²
Interview Room
2.14
7.82 m²
Assisted W.C
2.23
15.48 m²
Interview Room
2.13
1.52 m²
Cleaners
2.04
15.69 m²
Circulation
2.17
4.35 m²
Circulation
2.15A
113.00 m²
Gym / Therapy
2.19
7.15 m²
Interview Room
2.11B
18.21 m²
Activity Room
2.11A
23.42 m²
T.V Lounge
2.08
7.57 m²
Assisted W.C
2.10
17.75 m²
Office
2.12
14.52 m²
Kitchen / Food prep
2.07
13.14 m²
Treatment Room
2.055.10 m²
Staff W.C
2.02
17.88 m²